S
cr
ew
 D
ri
ve
n
Ta

22
402ST Series Ordering Information
Order Example:
Fill in an order code from each of the numbered fields to create a complete model order code.
1 Series
4
2 Table Width
8 8 in, 200 mm
12 12 in, 300 mm
18 18 in, 450 mm
24 24 in, 600 mm
3 Table Travel
004 4 in, 100 mm
006 6 in, 150 mm
012 12 in, 300 mm
018 18 in, 450 mm
024 24 in, 600 mm
030 30 in, 750 mm
036 36 in, 900 mm
048 48 in, 1200 mm
060 60 in, 1500 mm
4 Table Style
ST
5 Mounting
E English
M Metric
6 Grade
P Precision
7 Drive Screw
D1 0.2 in lead precision ground ballscrew
8 Limit/Home
L1 No limit/home switches
L2 Magnetic limit/home switches - inboard
(not available for 4”, 6”, 48” or 60” travel models)
L3 Magnetic limit/home switches – outboard
L4 Optical limit/home switches - outboard
9 Motor Coupling
C1 No coupling
C2 0.375 in bore, bellows
C3 0.625 in bore, bellows
(short haft 106-178 & 106-250 motors)
C4 0.625 in bore, bellows
(long shaft 106-205 motor)
0 Motor Mount
M1 34 frame size
M2 42 frame size
! Encoder
E1 No encoder
E2 Linear encoder, English, 0.0001 in resolution
E3 Linear encoder, Metric, 1.0 um resolution
@ Way Covers
W1 No covers (open)
W2 Bellows*
*Installing bellows option (W2) reduces table travel; refer to dimension
tables for table travel with bellows.